Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Contract SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 11-10-2022 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 0802 5050 DMV2100000005 4 Procurement Folder: 745504

Document Name:

Support and Maintenance for DL/ID Peripheral Equipment

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Direct Award - Support and Maintenance for DL/ID Equipment

Change Order No. 2 to renew contract under same
terms, conditions and pricing.

Procurement Type: Central Sole Source

Buyer Name: David H Pauline
Telephone: 304-558-0067
Email: david.h.pauline@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-10-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-10-29
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000187048 Requestor Name: Debbie Ferguson
IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURITY USA LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 926-0749
6840 CAROTHERS PKWY STE 650 Requestor Email: debbie.l.ferguson@wv.gov
FRANKLIN TN 37067
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details: 2
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
MANAGER ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WAREHOUSE
DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
5707 MACCORKLE AVE. S.E., SUITE 200 5707 MACCORKLE AVE S.E.
SUITE 50
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
fl-16 - 2% B~
[ Total Order Amount:| $103,368.00

Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

h\ \U b*i))f

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE: /
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE FILE

Wy QSQ .

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

—

[

DATE: //—/ 8 — 23 >
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

W\®\oens

Date Printed: Nov 10, 2022

Order Number: CCT 0802 5050 DMV2100000005 4 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 2 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal: 10/30/2022 through 10/29/2023

Renewal Remaining: 2 years

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81112300 0.00000 0.000000 $34,456.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2020-10-01 2021-10-29

Commodity Line Description: Hardware Support and Maintenance until October 29, 2021

Extended Description:
Hardware Support and Maintenance until October 29, 2021

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 81112300 0.00000 0.000000 $34,456.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-10-30 2022-10-29

Commodity Line Description: Hardware Support and Maintenance Year Two

Extended Description:
Hardware Support & Maintenance Year 2 10/30/21 - 10/29/22

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 81112300 0.00000 0.000000 $34,456.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-30 2023-10-29

Commodity Line Description: Hardware Support and Maintenance Year Three

Extended Description:
Hardware Support & Maintenance Year 3 10/30/22 - 10/29/23

Date Printed: Nov 10, 2022 Order Number: CCT 0802 5050 DMV2100000005 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




DocuSign Envetope ID: D8051C5E-38BA-470B-8ABE-4651D8AA261D

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Motor Vehicles

5707 MacCorkle Avenue, Southeast
Post Office Box 17300
Charleston, West Virginia 25317-0010 « (304) 558-3900
TDD: (800) 742-6991 = (800) 642-9066

September 27, 2022

IDEMIA Identity & Security USA, LL.C
6840 Carothers Pkwy, Suite 650
Franklin, TN 37067

RE: CCT DMV2100000005-Support and Maintenance for DL/ID Peripheral Equipment Renewal Notice

The West Virginia Division of Motor Vehicles is requesting to renew our current contract under the same
terms, conditions and pricing as stated in the original contract. The renewal effective dates are October

30, 2022 through October 29, 2023. If you agree to this renewal, please sign below and return to me.

You can return the signed documents to me at Georgina.davisia'wv.gov. Please let me know if you have any
questions.

Thank You.

Georgie Davis

We agree to renew the contract for the period stated above under the same terms and conditions as in the
original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

IDEMIA Jdentity, & Security USA, LLC. WV Division of Motor Vehicles

‘ MA(,&ALL ('{'AS(& _K__:’;{;f;,i,_ ) Q}LMOM)
Name/Signature =3 Name/Stgnature

Michael Hash -. quj(o., l().lﬂw. ULV .\ ¢1’UHL§

Title sepior vice president T‘ﬂe

i Y -2 ,
03 November 2022 AL Wv —27 __;";-Q—-'ZZ,

Date Date

E.E.Q/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



